Madison, Alabama, authorized a Professional Services Agreement with Ivaldi Engineering, 

PLLC (herein “Ivaldi”) for professional engineering consulting services for the Powell Road 

and Burgreen Road Intersection Improvements project; and  

WHEREAS, the original agreement was entered for an amount not to exceed sixty-

five thousand eight hundred ninety-five dollars ($65,895.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Engineering Director has requested that the original agreement with 

Ivaldi be amended to allow the firm to expand the scope of the Agreement to provide 

supplemental surveying services; 

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, that